

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5122 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VENKATESHWARA E.& C.(PRODUCTS)LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks for filing counter affidavit, as prayed in the letter  
circulated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master