

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5 1 2 2 OF 2 0 0 6

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE , BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VENKATESHWARA E.& C.(PRODUCTS) LTD .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 2 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5 1 2 2 OF 2 0 0 6

Commissioner of Central Excise, Bangalore

..Appellant

Versus

M/s. Venkateshwar E & C. (Products) Ltd.

..Respondent

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

..... J.
[ASHO K BHA N]

N E W D E L H I ;
AUGUS T 2 4 , 2 0 0 7 .

.....J .
[V.S.S I R P U R K A R]